
Northwood (1-2) -vs- North Georgia (2-0)
11/15/13 at Memorial Hall, Dahlonega, Ga.

 
 

 
 
Northwood 59

North Georgia 91

Date: 11/15/13
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 498
Site: Memorial Hall, Dahlonega, Ga.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwood 18 41 59
North Georgia 51 40 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sharnele Brown * 36 5-13 0-0 18-21 3-3 6 3 4 3 0 0 28
34 Atavia Blake * 18 2-9 0-0 4-8 1-5 6 3 0 3 0 1 8
35 Erin Riley * 38 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 1 2
24 Alison Hardiman * 18 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 2 2
04 Claudia Reque * 24 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
13 Keren Mozes 20 2-4 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
01 Laura Morency 7 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
05 Hannah Del Negro 7 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Mallory Burton 15 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
33 Emily May 14 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
21 Denise Staeudle 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Caitlin Hayes 0 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-52 4-10 27-41 15-22 37 20 4 17 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-52   26.9 % 4-10   40.0 % 27-41   65.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Alison
Hardiman Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keeley Chester * 25 6-7 3-3 4-4 2-4 6 3 2 1 3 2 19
32 Mimi Hill * 25 7-11 1-1 4-4 5-4 9 1 4 3 1 0 19
21 Jaymee Carnes * 21 5-12 0-1 4-8 3-5 8 4 2 1 2 0 14
34 Stephanie Huffman * 24 3-6 0-2 1-1 3-1 4 1 6 2 0 3 7
01 Cierra Jackson * 25 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 5 2 0 1 0
02 Jordan Livesay 23 3-9 3-5 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 1 11
03 Molly Rainwater 14 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 11
20 Lauren Pounds 14 2-7 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
14 Karlee Akin 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
15 Riley Slaton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
04 Kaylee Akin 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Helena Pouengue 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-70 10-26 17-22 19-30 49 25 25 12 7 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-70   45.7 % 10-26   38.5 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwood 18

North Georgia 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sharnele Brown 18 4-7 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 12
34 Atavia Blake 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
35 Erin Riley 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
24 Alison Hardiman 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
4 Claudia Reque 13 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Keren Mozes 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Laura Morency 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Hannah Del Negro 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mallory Burton 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Emily May 13 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
21 Denise Staeudle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Caitlin Hayes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-21 0-3 8-14 5-9 14 8 0 13 1 3 18
23.8 % 0.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keeley Chester 12 5-5 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 13
32 Mimi Hill 15 5-7 1-1 2-2 4-1 5 1 3 1 0 0 13
21 Jaymee Carnes 12 3-6 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 0 6
34 Stephanie Huffman 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 3 0
1 Cierra Jackson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
2 Jordan Livesay 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
3 Molly Rainwater 9 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 9
20 Lauren Pounds 8 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
14 Karlee Akin 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Riley Slaton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kaylee Akin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Helena Pouengue 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-35 9-14 2-5 8-12 20 9 18 7 1 7 51
57.1 % 64.3 % 40.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Northwood 41

North Georgia 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sharnele Brown 18 1-6 0-0 14-16 2-0 2 2 4 1 0 0 16
34 Atavia Blake 14 2-8 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 7
35 Erin Riley 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Alison Hardiman 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Claudia Reque 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
13 Keren Mozes 10 2-3 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
1 Laura Morency 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Hannah Del Negro 5 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Mallory Burton 6 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Emily May 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Denise Staeudle 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Caitlin Hayes 0 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-31 4-7 19-27 10-13 23 12 4 4 0 3 41
29.0 % 57.1 % 70.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keeley Chester 13 1-2 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 3 1 0 3 0 6
32 Mimi Hill 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 1 0 6
21 Jaymee Carnes 9 2-6 0-1 4-6 2-5 7 3 0 0 1 0 8
34 Stephanie Huffman 12 3-4 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
1 Cierra Jackson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
2 Jordan Livesay 13 1-5 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
3 Molly Rainwater 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Lauren Pounds 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Karlee Akin 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
15 Riley Slaton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
4 Kaylee Akin 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Helena Pouengue 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 1-12 15-17 11-18 29 16 7 5 6 2 40
34.3 % 8.3 % 88.2 %


